Recorded at request of the
County of Solano

When recorded return to:
Department of General Services
675 Texas Street, Suite 2500
Fairfield, CA 94533

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the undersigned:

County of Solano, OWNER, 675 Texas Street, Fairfield, California 94533, caused certain construction
work to be performed within the County of Solano, which work is generally described as follows:

Project: Solano County Fairgrounds Weights and Measures Building Demolition
Project
Address: 540/560 Fairgrounds Drive

Vallejo, CA 94589

Nature of the

interest of
the Owner: Fee
Parcel #(s): 0052-313-010

That the contract for the performance of such work was awarded to Central Valley Environmental, Inc. of
Fresno; that said work was completed on September 17, 2019 and was accepted by the Board of
Supervisors and said County of Solano on October 8, 2019; and that Central Valley Environmental, Inc.
was the contractor; and furthermore, that Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America was the
surety on the contractor’s bonds.

State of California}
County of Solano}

The undersigned, Erin Hannigan, being duly sworn says that she is the Chair of the Solano County Board
of Supervisors; that she is the person signing the above document; and that she swears under penalty
of perjury that she has read the same, knows the contents thereof, and that the facts stated above are
true.

A S

ERIN HANNIGAN, Chalrwoma
Solano County Board of Superwsors

Aﬂe% /C@%f/ Jolg/z017

Jea fte Neiger, Chief Deputy Gferk, Date
o County Board of Supervisors




Solano County Fairgrounds, Weights and Measure Demolition

and Site Improvement Project

Summary of Project Budget and Expenses

Approved Project Budget
Construction Expense
Construction Contract

Total Construction Expense

Other Project Expense

Project and Construction Management
Environmental / Hazmat/ Geotechnical
Engineering and Design Fees

Permits / Inspections

Facilities Work Orders

Other Direct Expenses

Total Other Project Expense

Total Project Expense

Project Remaining Balance

(Balance to be returned to Fund Balance)

BU 1816/1817

Attachment C

BU 1742

392,000

157,000

157,000

45,486
40,086
12,829

136

971

99,508

256,508

$ 5,500,000
$ 4,495,397
$ 4,495,397
$ 214,118
$ 120,110
$ 142,829
$ 9,876
$ 46,502
$ 26,577
$ 560,013
$ 5,055,410
$ 444,590

135,492




