

Recorded at request of the
County of Solano

When recorded return to:
Department of General Services
675 Texas Street, Suite 2500
Fairfield, CA 94533

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the undersigned:

County of Solano, OWNER, 675 Texas Street, Fairfield, California 94533, caused certain construction work to be performed within the County of Solano, which work is generally described as follows:

Project: Solano County Fairgrounds Weights and Measures Building Demolition Project

Address: 540/560 Fairgrounds Drive
Vallejo, CA 94589

Nature of the
Interest of
the Owner: Fee

Parcel #(s): 0052-313-010

That the contract for the performance of such work was awarded to Central Valley Environmental, Inc. of Fresno; that said work was completed on September 17, 2019 and was accepted by the Board of Supervisors and said County of Solano on October 8, 2019; and that Central Valley Environmental, Inc. was the contractor; and furthermore, that Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America was the surety on the contractor's bonds.

State of California}
County of Solano}

The undersigned, Erin Hannigan, being duly sworn says that she is the Chair of the Solano County Board of Supervisors; that she is the person signing the above document; and that she swears under penalty of perjury that she has read the same, knows the contents thereof, and that the facts stated above are true.

By Erin Hannigan
ERIN HANNIGAN, Chairwoman
Solano County Board of Supervisors

Attested:

By Jeanette Neiger
Jeanette Neiger, Chief Deputy Clerk,
Solano County Board of Supervisors

10/8/2019
Date

**Solano County Fairgrounds, Weights and Measure Demolition
and Site Improvement Project**

Summary of Project Budget and Expenses

	BU 1816/1817	BU 1742
Approved Project Budget	\$ 5,500,000	\$ 392,000
Construction Expense		
Construction Contract	\$ 4,495,397	\$ 157,000
Total Construction Expense	\$ 4,495,397	\$ 157,000
Other Project Expense		
Project and Construction Management	\$ 214,118	\$ 45,486
Environmental / Hazmat/ Geotechnical	\$ 120,110	\$ 40,086
Engineering and Design Fees	\$ 142,829	\$ 12,829
Permits / Inspections	\$ 9,876	\$ 136
Facilities Work Orders	\$ 46,502	\$ -
Other Direct Expenses	\$ 26,577	\$ 971
Total Other Project Expense	\$ 560,013	\$ 99,508
Total Project Expense	\$ 5,055,410	\$ 256,508
Project Remaining Balance	\$ 444,590	\$ 135,492
(Balance to be returned to Fund Balance)		